Parc national du K .
@ Mont-Riding Elglggarlyountam

as of June 6, 2025

The following list of businesses have purchased their 2025 business licence to date, have provided a copy of
their Commercial General Liability Insurance and are authorized to carry out work in Riding Mountain
National Park. Parks Canada does not certify the quality of work or take on any liability related to services

that these businesses provide.

Cabin Moving
Candlewood Homes Ltd, Halbstadt

Minty’s Moving Ltd, Onanole

Carpenters / Renovations

ABLE Eavestroughing Ltd, Brandon

Ben Wiebe Construction (1985) Ltd, Brandon
Bernie Luke, Erickson

Candlewood Homes Ltd, Halbstadt

Chisel Peak Contracting, Minnedosa

Collyer Construction Ltd, Onanole
Contractor’s Corner, Brandon

Darcy Archambault Construction, Ste. Rose du Lac
Dimensional Finishing Carpentry, Brandon
Dynamic Quality Construction, Onanole
Easter Contracting, Brandon

Fleming Construction, Onanole

Jacobson & Greiner Group Ltd, Brandon
Jenkins Business Supply Ltd, Brandon
Martens Build It Ltd, Roseisle

McReal Spray-On Systems, Neepawa

Polar Ridge Homes, Griswold

Quality Electric & Renovations Ltd, Onanole
R.M.K. Carpentry, Brandon

Silver Fern Projects Ltd, Brandon

Sullivan St. Pierre Construction, Brandon
Warren Klassen, Birnie

Wayne Horn Construction, Onanole
Westman Premier Homes, Brandon

Wiebe Building Solutions Ltd, Onanole
WOODisan, Riding Mountain

Cleaning Services
The Clean Machine (steam cleaning), Onanole

Construction

Darcy Archambault Construction, Ste. Rose du Lac
Darren Beatty Landscape & Excavation, Erickson
Prairie Redi-Mix, Virden

Rob Smith and Son Backhoe & Trucking, Neepawa

I *I Parks Parcs

Canada Canada

204-327-5575 / 204-216-0836
204-848-2552

204-725-2294

204-725-1436 / 204-724-9788
204-570-2152

204-327-5575 / 204-216-0836
587-899-7104

204-848-2085

204-727-3799

204-447-7075

204-761-2588

204-841-3188

204-570-1677

204-573-6259

204-728-2235

204-728-0153

204-745-8068

204-867-7264

204-303-0021

204-963-6268

204-724-3643

204-729-4680 / 204-724-3991
204-724-6867

204-212-0422

204-848-0090

204-573-9775/ 573-9600
204-724-0960

204-476-0284

204-848-0097 / 204-848-0400

204-447-7075
204-210-1008
204-748-1592 / 204-725-5605
204-966-3463
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Russell Redi-Mix, Russell
Strilkiwski Contracting Ltd, Dauphin
True Grit Sand & Gravel, Onanole

Delivery
Sportsman's Park Pizza Delivery, Onanole

Electrical

Burgess Electric, Minnedosa

C. Burton Enterprises, Minnedosa

Grand Valley Mechanical Ltd, Brandon
JMK Electric, Minnedosa

Mountain Park Electric, Erickson

Pinette Electrical, Minnedosa

Quality Electric & Renovations Ltd, Onanole
Smart Electric Services, Carberry

Engineering
Tetra Tech Canada Inc, Vancouver

Fireplaces, Inspections & Masonry
Backwoods Ten One Seven Inc., Minnedosa
Prairie Mountain Masonry, Onanole

Ray’s Fireplaces, Brandon

Gasfitters (Licensed for Propane Inspections)
Gord’s Plumbing & Heating Ltd, Erickson
Grand Valley Mechanical Ltd, Brandon
Innovative Plumbing & Heating, Brandon
Neepawa Plumbing & Heating, Neepawa

Insulation
McReal Spray-On Systems, Neepawa

Irrigation
D & B Sprinklers, Brandon

Landscaping
Arbour Barbers Tree Service, Brandon

Alternative Landscaping Ltd, Brandon

Darren Beatty Landscaping & Excavation, Erickson
Dobson Yard Care, Onanole

Livingstone Landscaping Ltd, Brandon

Nordic Landscaping, Erickson

Nylen Hydroseeding, Minnedosa

I *I Parks Parcs

Canada Canada

as of June 6, 2025

204-773-2586 / 431-761-0676

204-638-9304

204-848-2319 / 204-848-0171

204-848-2520

204-868-5211
204-867-3950
204-727-2333
204-867-0145
431-756-3333
204-868-5741
204-963-6268
204-834-2440

604-685-0275

204-210-0051 / 204-210-0341

204-232-9797

204-728-5900 / 204-729-7890

204-636-2380 / 204-729-5854 [ 724-5815

204-727-2333

204-727-7204 | 204-761-7741

204-476-3466

204-867-7264

204-728-0650

204-730-2877
204-727-7289
204-210-1008
204-848-0388
204-578-5291
204-848-8479
204-867-7585
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Parkside Gardens, Riding Mountain 204-967-2135 / 204-212-2135
Manitoba Hydro Inspections

Permits and Inspections:

https://www.hydro.mb.ca/service/permits/electrical-inspection/

Miscellaneous

Cancade Restoration Ltd, Brandon 204-728-8909

Eclipse Fire and Safety Ltd, Brandon 204-728-2620 / 204-761-4888
Pinnacle Event Rentals, Brandon 204-515-5515

Outfitters/Horse Tours
9 Finger Ranch, Rossburn 204-859-2497 / 204-859-0342
Giiwe, Minnedosa 204-848-0223

Painting Services
The Girls Paint and Paper, Brandon 204-573-6592 / 204-740-8845
| Gotta Painter, Onanole 431-321-3233

Plumbing & Heating (Gas Fitting)

Gord’s Plumbing & Heating Ltd, Erickson
Hillside Plumbing & Heating, Minnedosa
Innovative Plumbing and Heating, Brandon

Lockhart Plumbing & Heating Ltd, Brandon

Neepawa Plumbing & Heating, Neepawa

Realtors

Century 21 Westman Realty Ltd, Brandon
- Leslie Barnett

Remax (Valleyview Realty Ltd), Brandon

204-636-2380 / 204-729-5854 [ 724-5815
204-867-3843

204-727-7204 | 204-761-7741
204-728-1933

204-476-3466

204-725-0555

204-729-3550

- Graham Garden, Lisa Adams, Jennifer Workman
Royal Lepage/Martin-Liberty Realty Ltd, Brandon 204-725-8800
- Jody Hanlon, Ron Cornell, Ryan/Jenn Shields, Brad Hardy

- Ron Hedley, Wally Geiler, Audrey Wilson, Brian Baker, Barry Rabe

Refrigeration
C. Burton Enterprises, Minnedosa

Grand Valley Mechanical Ltd, Brandon
Neepawa Plumbing & Heating, Neepawa

Shebry Refrigeration & Air Conditioning, Binscarth

Roofing & Eavestrough
D.T. Roofing, Brandon
ABLE Eavestroughing Ltd, Brandon

I *I Parks Parcs

Canada Canada

204-867-3950
204-727-2333
204-476-3466
204-773-6730 / 204-532-2144

204-726-1045 / 204-720-2079
204-725-2294
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@ Parc national du R|d|ng Mountain

MOnt-Rldlﬂg National Park as of June 6, 2025
Security Services
Summus Inc, Douglas 204-571-2430
Septic Services
Eddy’s Septic Service, Shoal Lake 204-365-0154
Pugh’s Pumping, Erickson 431-321-3232
Surveyors — Canada Land
Richmond Surveys M.L.S Limited, Brandon 204-761-0178 / 204-761-4078
Tree / Stump Removal (by Permit ONLY)
Arbour Barbers Tree Service, Brandon 204-730-2877
Davey Tree Expert Co, Ontario 905-304-7359
G’s Tree Service, Onanole 204-848-0424
Nordic Landscaping, Onanole 204-848-8479
Yard Care/Clean Up, Mowing, etc.
Dobson Yard Care, Onanole 204-848-0388
Vehicle Tours / Charter Services / Shuttles
Shuttle Bug, Onanole 204-848-0603
Window Covering
Blinds by Anita, Brandon 204-724-7791
Budget Blinds of SW Manitoba, Brandon 204-727-4766

A valid business licence is required for all Commercial Businesses and Trades
operating in Riding Mountain National Park, which is available at the
Administration Building at
135 Wasagaming Drive.

Un permis de travail est requis pour tous les commerces et entreprises opérant a
I’intérieur du parc national du Mont-Riding. Ce permis peut étre obtenu au bureau
d'administration situé au
135, Chaussée Wasagaming
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